### 502584393 11/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2630484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMORROW DESIGNS AND INNOVATIONS TODAY, LLC	11/26/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID REINHARDT
Street Address:	80 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	CLOVERDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95425

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61564273
Application Number:	13687997

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)293-8001

 Phone:
 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR TOWER

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW TEMMERMAN
Signature:	/Mathew J Temmerman/
Date:	11/26/2013

## Total Attachments: 2

source=131126 Assignment company to Reinhardt 397.01#page1.tif source=131126 Assignment company to Reinhardt 397.01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031731 FRAME: 0487

# Assignment and Affidavit

Title: Multi-Configuration Motorcycle Tour-Vace and Backrett

White the control of the control of

Whiles, being the recitered to be above to the provisional application, all to recept the recipient to the sould, the above to entitles provisional application, all corresponding domain to and foreign application, all corresponding domain of simple:

Legal protection is and the recipient of all figures and the recipient applicable to a political and applicable to a political and applicable to a political and the recipient applicable to a political and a poli

WHENEAS, Topizzon Denigra and Importance Today has agreed to convey the entire graph, this each interest to end to the invention, the applications, and any and all letters facest or similar legal profestion, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor back to Perikands (Aesignos);

And the process of the control of th

Company the control of the control of the control of the factor of the control of

Ş

conflicting with this Assignment. Towerrow Designs and Inservations Today, its auccessors and assigns shall at any time open request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of Deinbardt, his successors and wesigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Poinhardt, his successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect his anjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar lagal protection on the invention in any and all countries with such applications as Deinbardt may deem necessary or expedient.

IN WITNESS WHEDEOF, the undersigned appliance its signatures.

TOWNSHIP OF THE STATE AND THE STATE OF THE S a California Limited Liability Company

The state of the s Officer and Manager

Daned: 7/-26-13

payid E. Reinhards hereby accepts the assignment of the application. acomposition 28 day of November, 2013 of Cloverdale , California.

March II. Describer

sexts of  $C_{A}/(Q_{E_{A}/Q_{A}})$  . County of  $S_{A}/(Q_{E_{A}/Q_{A}})$  \*\*.

on <u>Nowally appeared that a Recommendation of the North Community of the North Community of the Community of</u> evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Affidavit and aringwieged to me that he executed the same in his althoughed capacity, and woo, being first bily sworn on cath according to law, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing Affidavit subscribed by him, and that the matters stated become are true to the near of his information, knowledge and Lollet.

I contify under DEXALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WINESS by hand and official Seal.



PATENT

RECORDED: 11/26/2013